GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF MINES INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES

No. A-22012/19/2022-Rectt

Nagpur dated 14.06.2023

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this Office Order No. 06 dated 17.04.2023, Ministry of Mines vide letter No. 26/2/2018-M.III dated NIL has conveyed the approval of ACC for extension of the additional charge of the post of Chief Controller of Mines (MES), Indian Bureau of Mines, (IBM) entrusted to Shri Pankaj Kulshrestha, Controller of Mines, in his substantive scale of pay i.e. Level 14, for a further period of 01 year w.e.f. 23.03.2023, or till the appointment of a regular incumbent to the post, or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

Signed by Parag M.
Tadlimbekar
Date: 14-06-2023 15:43:50
(Parag M. Tadlimbekar)
Suptdg. Mining Geologist &
Head of Office
Phone - 0712-2565333
e-mail - ho-office@ibm.gov.in

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Mines, New Delhi with reference to Ministry's letter No. 26/2/2018-M.III dated NIL.
- 2. The Chief Controller of Mines (MDR/ MES)(I/c), IBM, Nagpur
- 3. The Director (OD)(I/c), IBM, Nagpur.
- 4. Shri Pankaj Kulshrestha, Controller of Mines, IBM, Nagpur.
- 5. The Controller of Mines (P&C), IBM, Nagpur.
- 6. The Chief Mining Geologist, IBM, Nagpur
- 7. The Chief Vigilance Officer, IBM, Nagpur
- 8. The Chief Mineral Economist, IBM, Nagpur.
- 9. All Zonal/ Regional/ Divisional/ Sectional/ RMPL Heads of IBM.
- 10. The Suptdg. Mining Geologist & Technical Secretary, IBM, Nagpur.
- 11. The Pay and Accounts Officer, IBM, Nagpur.
- 12. The OIC, TMIS, IBM, Nagpur for uploading this office order in IBM's

website.

- 13. PS to CG, IBM for kind information of CG, IBM.
- 14. Guard File/Personal File.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF MINES INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES

No. A-22012/19/2022-Rectt

Nagpur dated 14.06.2023

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this Office Order No. 05 dated 17.04.2023, Ministry of Mines vide letter No. 26/7/2019-M.III dated NIL has conveyed the approval of ACC for extension of the additional charge of the post of Chief Controller of Mines (MDR), Indian Bureau of Mines, (IBM) entrusted to Shri P.N. Sharma, Controller of Mines, in his substantive scale of pay i.e. Level 14, for a further period of 01 year w.e.f. 01.05.2023, or till the appointment of a regular incumbent to the post, or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

Signed by Parag M.
Tadlimbekar
Date: 14-06-2023 15:42:07
(Parag M. Tadlimbekar)
Suptdg. Mining Geologist &
Head of Office
Phone - 0712-2565333
e-mail - ho-office@ibm.gov.in

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Mines, New Delhi with reference to Ministry's letter No. 26/7/2019- M.III dated NIL.
- 2. The Chief Controller of Mines (MDR/ MES)(I/c), IBM, Nagpur
- 3. The Director (OD)(I/c) & CODO, IBM, Nagpur.
- 4. Shri P.N. Sharma, Controller of Mines, IBM, Nagpur.
- 5. The Controller of Mines (P&C), IBM, Nagpur.
- 6. The Chief Mining Geologist, IBM, Nagpur7. The Chief Vigilance Officer, IBM, Nagpur
- 8. The Chief Mineral Economist, IBM, Nagpur.
- 9. All Zonal/ Regional/ Divisional/ Sectional/ RMPL Heads of IBM.
- 10. The Suptag. Mining Geologist & Technical Secretary, IBM, Nagpur.
- 11. The Pay and Accounts Officer IBM, Nagpur.
- 12. The OIC, TMIS, IBM, Nagpur for uploading this office order in IBM's website.
- 13. PS to CG, IBM for kind information of CG, IBM.
- 14. Guard File/Personal File.